
1410212024,10:50

Rtl

S No i,?) 
":."Jiiff$

Notice Inviting Tender

Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd.

(A Rajasthan Government Un{ertaking)

Malviya Indl. Area, Jaipur (South)

Tel/Fax: (014112750870 (O) 2211150 (R)

CIN No.: Ul 31 00RJl 969SGC001 263

GSTIN : 08AABCR4695J1 ZW

Email : jaipursouth@riico.co.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

RIICO invites sealed tenders from the contractors registered in appropriate class
with RIICO Ltd., PWD, PHED, lrrigation Department,Gentral / State Government and

their undertakings/ departments for the following works:

Nlr No : 2023-2024tJaipur (south)/3o / r,t ol 3io 
u

",?T,1" 'd:il

8,400.00 590.00

lsuue Last Date of Date of Period of
Date submission Opening Completion

1 6-Feb-
2024 -26-
r"i_zOiq 26-Feb-2Q24 26-Feb-2024

11 :oo AM ,..,, PM i o+;oo ptrrt 1 Years

-02:00 PM . ,

1 6-Feb-
)n)a -)A-
r"O_ZOiq 26ie^b^-2024 26-Feb-2Q24

11:00 AM u..vv PM 04:00 PM 1 Years

-02:00 PM

1 6-Feb-
2024 -26-
i"n_tiio 26-Feb-2024 26-Feb-2024

n? nn PM o4:oo pM 1 Months 
"11 00 AM

-02:00 PM

4.20

4.14

2.00

8,280.00 590.00

3,995.00 236.00

Detailed terms & conditions of NIT may be seen at RIICO web site htiir.irurww riico.r:o irr & http://www.sppp.raiasihan qnv ir-r

" Tender Cost inclusive GST

Payment of tender cost & BSM to be paid through SSO id of bidder/contractor.

Copy_Tq:_1,_CGM (PR) , RIICO Ltd Jaipurfor information and necessary action with regard to uploading the NIT and tender
document on the website, News paper as per norms.
2. GM (Civil), RIICO Ltd.,Udhyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur..
3. GM ( Finence) ,RllCO Ltd.,Udhyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur.
4. ftM, RIICO Ltd, Jaipur (South).
5. Ms. Gunjan Agrawal (ARM)
6. DM (F) RIICO Ltd, Jaipur (South)
7. ASE RIICO Ltd, Jaipur (South)
8 Process for sspp/Eproc online.

4
RIICO invites sealed local post qualification competitive bids from reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with

RIICO Ltd. Central/State Govt. and their undertakin Department for the work :- (a) Operation & Maintenance of W.S.S with
material at lnd. Area Mansarovar, Jaipur. (b) Operation & Maintenance of Fire Station at Ind. area Hirawala & Hirawala (Ext.i,
Jaipur. (c) Maintenance of open spaces at industrial area Mansarovar, Jaipuf. Tender will be opened before the contractors
on the scheduled date & time.

alc R Ltd. Jaipur (South)

httos://riicoero industries.raiasthan.oov.in/WPM/MlS/Noticelnvitinq'['ender?o=oS'lQY7BThQOT3943QN9W+A== l



14t021292L10:52

Nrr No. 20 2024tJatpur(South)/31 / uoao
Notice Invitihg e-Tender

Rrco invites onrine competitive tender(s)for reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with Rllco Limited'

centrar/State Government Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/Bid shat only be submitted through online

tendering system of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. The interestecj bidders shat have to be enrolled/registered with portal of

www eproc.rajasthan.gov'in for participatrng in the tendering process'

The schedule of dates is as follows:'
S.No, Schedule

1. Publishing date

2 Document Download Start Date

3. Document Download End Date

4 Pre bid Meeting

5 Tender Submission Start Date

6 lender submission End Date

7. Tender OPening Date

Detail of tenders:

s.No. Name qf work Hiit^','"";''," 
of work

E-Proc NIT

Rajasthan State Industrial Development & lnvestment Gorporation Lt{'

(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking)

Malviya Indl' Area, JaiPur (South)

Tel/Fax: (0141) 2750870 (O) 2211150 (R)

CIN No.: U1 31 00RJ1969SGC00'| 263

GSTIN : 08AABCR4695JlZW

Email : jaiPursouth@riico'co'in

,^r"V.!l,ltl>l

Date

16-Feb-2024

16-Feb-2024 ,

26-Feb-2024

16'teb-2Q24

26-Feb-2024

27-Feb-2024

1..

Bid securitY MoneY ender
(in Rs.) ee

7,70Q.00 590.00 500.00

Time

1'1 :00 AM

01:00 PM

05:00 PM

01:00 PM

05:00 PM

' 11 :00 AM

' ': '

RISL Processing Period of-f"""tf 
n nt.t comPletion

1 Year

Depariments/Public

Cleaning of Drain at Ind Area 
3.gs

Mansarovar

Terms & Conditions:'

1. Tender shall be submitted online only through www'eproc'rajasthan'gov in

2 No physical/offline Tender/Bid shall be accepted'

3. The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt'

website.

EnterPrises.

4. The Bid lecurity Money, Tender Fees and RISL Processing Fees of RISL shall be paid througtf 'SSb iO ot

bidder/contractor'

5. The Bid security money,tender fee and R|SL fee sha|| have to be deposited within the time |imit as rrotified ',

6. The payment end date & time and tender submission end date & time has been kept same, therefore bidders are

requested to pa}/ the requisite fees before bid submission end date & t'T: 
:::l,1:':lc.||e::lll:::"T::::: "::l::ffi..|#;#":i;,;;; "*",ii o".ument i the e-proc website Rrrco sharr not be responsibre ror anv

systemfai|ureofe-procwebsiteandnotimeextensionsha||begivenforup|oadingoftenderntine-proc.\

httos://riicoeroindustries.raiasthan.oov.in/W[)M/MIS/NoticeInvitino.,|enderEoroc./o=oSlQYTBlhQohf3/vLEXeMw==#



10.

44
tt,

E-Proc NIT

In no case the Bid security Money,'Iender Fees and RlsL Processing Fees shall be accepted in the form of Demand

DrafUCheque.

Th-e corporation reserves right to qancel the tender withOut assigning any reaqon to the Bidder or anyone else'

GST & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder'

Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted'

Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may be debarred from tendering in future

for a specific period. Their bid security money in such case will stand forfeited'

Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technioal Documenl8id before submitting the Tendeq/Bid online

"'.": ch Registration Certificate
lf your firm is registered in Micro, small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then atta

The above terms & conditions of the Bids may also be seen on Rllco website: www'riico co in along with tender

12.

13.

t1.

invitation notice.

15. * Tender Cost inclusive GST

information and necessary gction with regard to

website, News PaPer as Per norms'
Marg, JaiPur..

Tilak Marg, JaiPur.

5. Ms. Gunjan Agrawal (ARM)'
6. DM (F), RIICO Ltd, JaiPur (South)

7. ASE RIICO Ltd, JaiPur (South)

8. Process for s'spp/Eprcic online.

ol.c

ffia**
Unit Head

RIICO Ltd. JaiPur
(South)

httos://riicoero.induStrieS.raiaSthan.oov.in/WPM/MIS/NoticeInVitinol 
enderEoroc,To=oS 1 QYTSThoohf3/vLExeMw==#



ry
1410212Q24, 11:57 Raiasthan State Public Procurement Portal

Procuring Enti[Y Contact:

NIB Details:

NIB code RDC2324Ao723

NIB Relerence no io-2-o23 24

Document Financial Year Publish Date

- -fEnslishl 460.29 KU ' 7023 - 2024 16102/2424

Yet to publish Bid Details (UPloaded only):

Email : JaipursouthIat]riicoIdot]coIdot]in' Mobile: 9414041379

RIICO Ltd, Jaiput south, RIICO Ltd. Matviya Industrial area, taiput Jaipur' (Jaipur), PIN:302017, Phone No :014127

50870, Fax No.:

tlepartment Details:

Departrnent Name

Departrnent Type

Procuring EntitY Name:

Bid Requ-ired Documentin cover(s )

i:,,

1 -LEnglishl 460.29
KB

irr

1 -lEnglishl 460.29
KB

li*

1 -lEnglishl 460.29
x_9

DesLgned and Developco oY

iri.

Government of Rajasthan

Rajasthan State tndustrial DeveloPment lnvestment CoTporatlon

Corporatio n

14r Unit Head

Uploaded on

141021 2024

Published Bids

o/3

I Bid Title / (UBN)

; Ooeration &amp Maintenance of W.S.S with materi
lal at Ind. Area Mansarovar, Jaipur. (RDC2324WS
oBo1629)

ODeration &amp Maintenance of Fire Station at In
td. ur"u Hirawala &amp Hirawala (Ext.), Jaipur' (R

; DC2324WSOBO1633)

Maintenance of open spaces at industrial area Man

sarovar, JaiPur. (RDC2324wSOBO1635)

Amount({) Bid rvPe , 3:i:'tt oPen Date End Date

{ 420000.00 works 16/02/2024 26/02/2024 26/02/2024

? 414000.00 . works ' ,u/or/,0,0 26/02/2024 26102/2024

"--: -" '- ';:**"'

1 199751.00 Works L6/02/2024 26102/2024 26/02/202-4

Sh Manish !,tathur Joint Secretary, Flnance (p a f1 Department
- 

Finance (SPFC) Department, Govt' Secreiariat, laipur (Rajasthan) - 302 005

Contact No.: (Technical Help) 0141-2743455
Email:caoIdot]spfclat]rajasthanIdotlqov n'
Version: 3.47.01 24 Dated: 31 January

fhis web site is best vlew(rd n Mozilla' Chrome, Microsoft Edge' IE 1O or latest web browseri' wirh screen resolution 1024 x 768

httos://sooo. raiasthan.oov,in/sooo/nibdetail'0ho



(l- 1

1410212024,11:57 Raiasthan State Public Procurement Portal

NIB Details

Rajasthan stale lndustrial Development Investmenl corporatron

Corporatio n

Mr, Unit l-lead

Email: JaipursouthIat]rircoIdot]coIdot]in, Moblle: 94I4O4I379

RIICO Ltd. Jaiput South, RIICO F{l' Malvrya tndusf!,ial area, laiPur,

50870, Fax No.: ,: cl

RDC2324A0725

3t-2023-24

laiprjr, (laipur), Pj N : 3o2o17

' Print 1 Close

Department Details:

Departmcnt Name

Departmenl. Type

Procuring Entrty Name:

Procuring Entily Con[actl

office Address:

NIB DEtAIIS:

NIB Code

NIB Reference no.

Document Financial Year Publish Date Uploaded on Published Bids

2A23 - 2024 r6/02/2024 ,74/oZ/2O24 ,O / L' 
I EnqIslil-766-8-l_118

Yet to publish Bid Details (upibaded only):

Bid-Required Document
In cover(s)

I _LEnslshl 460.29

Des gned and DeveloPed bY

irn\

Bid Title / (UBN)

Cleanrng of Drain at lnd Area Mansarovat JaipuI
(RDC2324WSOB01 626)

Amount(t) Bid TYPe

t 385obo.0o works

Open Date

L6/OZ/2O24 2/l02/2024 2(,/02/2C24

End Date

sh Manish Mathur Joint Secretary, Finance (G & T) Department
Finance (SPFC) Department, Govt. Secretariat, Jaipur (Rajasthan) - 302 005

Contact No.: (Technical Help) 0141-2743455
Emai | : cao Idot]spfclatl rajasthan ldoilgovIdotl i n

Version: 3.47.01,24 Dated: 3l )anuary 2024

!) S i"i',';r i,r$,1 I

thrs web stte ts best vrewed ln Mozilla, chrome, Microsoft Edge, lE 1o or latest web browsels, w th screen resolutlon 1024 x 758

httos://sooo, rarasthan.qov.in/sooo/nibdetall.oho
il1



m.

11

c

O-RT O] qFI

'l;ttn' F

UBN no. 'tTrTlqfl aflTi(l

(*; onn)

4.20
1. sffiFrfr ait qrfltqr fi'qd

qzrdq w €qmq (qq rflqTfr) mt

ordr

RDC2324W
soB01629

2. GMFI-fr *ta e={TqIdT w fr-flq-rdT

fr sTtrtrrq-{ Cq d wqkn qq

{lrrTq-T 6 q-rd 
t

RDC2324W
soB01633

4.14

2.003. ffi ele qrqqtqy d gm
wr6 ot qEqo - ord t

RDC2324W
soB0 1464

frfu{r $-wT 30

,tlirl



ftAET Tr-rsT 31

!-ltl_aryE_q-{t

UBN no.

RDC2324W
soB0 1626

ergrnRo dlrld
(n crru)

3.85


